STOKE GABRIEL PARISH COUNCIL  

The regular meeting of Stoke Gabriel Parish council will be held on MONDAY 27th FEBRUARY 2023 at 7pm in the Village Hall, Stoke Gabriel  
All members are summoned to attend for the purpose of transacting the following business. Members of the Public and Press are welcome to attend. 
AGENDA
1. Apologies - To receive and approve apologies for absence 
2. Declaration of Interests  
3. To approve any dispensation requests.  
The Council will adjourn for the following business.  

4. Public Participation - A total period of 10 Minutes will be allowed for members of the Public to ask questions or make any brief comment regarding the work of the Council or items on the agenda. 

5. To note County and District Councillor reports 

The Council will convene to conduct the following business.  
6.Minutes of the Previous Meeting
To consider and amend as agreed by the Council (if required) & approve the minutes of the Full Council meeting held on 30th January 2023 

7. Matters arising from the previous meeting minutes  
 
8. Financial matters
8.1 To agree or otherwise payments of invoices and Clerk’s expenses as recommended by the Finance Committee
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Further Invoices received after the Finance Committee Meeting will be added to this list for consideration by Council.

8.2 To receive status of HMRC Payments and returns (Clerk)
8.3 To receive the status of the VAT return (Clerk)
8.4 To receive the Quarterly Report and Bank Reconciliation (Clerk)
8.5 To receive the Quarterly Internal Audit findings.
8.6 To agree or otherwise the selection of Internal Auditor as recommended by the Finance Committee
8.7 To receive the update on the Parish Asset Register update.
8.8 To receive and agree or otherwise the recommendation of the Finance Committee regarding cyber-attack and data protection insurance.


9. Clerks Report – To note the Clerk’s Report to be posted on the Parish Council Website
10. Planning Matters
To receive recommendations from Planning Working Party
11. Local Government Election Timetable of Proceedings for Thursday 4th May 2023
For Council to note the following upcoming events: 
1. Publication of Notice of Election - Thursday 23 March 2023
2. Start of Nomination Process – 10am Thursday 23rd March 2023
12. King’s Coronation Celebrations
1. For Council to receive update on King’s Coronation celebrations
2. For Council to agree or otherwise next steps in the preparations.
13. Community Building 

To receive update from Cllr Harris
14. Delegation of Powers to the Committees
1. For Council to agree to otherwise to the Finance Committee having delegated powers.
a. [bookmark: _Hlk127686747]For Council to agree or otherwise next steps
2. For Council to agree or otherwise to the Staffing Committee to having delegated powers.
a. For Council to agree or otherwise next steps
3. For Council to agree or otherwise to the Planning committee (when formed) to having delegated powers.
a. For Council to agree or otherwise next steps
15.  Exclusion of Press and Public
The Council is invited to RESOLVE that in accordance with Paragraph 1 (2) of The Public Bodies. (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, the press and public be excluded from the meeting during consideration of the agenda item 1 o6wing to the confidential nature of the business to be transacted and that the public interest would not be served in disclosing that information.
PART TWO

16.For Council to receive update on Hoyle Copse notice board.
For Council to agree or otherwise next steps.

   
DATE OF NEXT MEETING – 27th March 2023 

 
Rob Barber –Rob Barber, Clerk to Stoke Gabriel Parish Council
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STOKE GABRIEL PARISH COUNCIL - INVOICES RECEIVED - February 2023

DATE SUPPLIER PAYEE IF NOT SUPPLIER NET VAT GROSS FOR WHAT INVOICE
HMRC PAYE
On Line
6/6/2022 to Employer NI Contribtions Tax Month 3 Overdue | Annual
5/7/2022 HMRC £49.20 £0.00 £49.20| Amount Statement
06/02/2023[B&Q P Bolt £30.00) £6.00 £36.00| Mattock - Hoyle Copse Maintenance Till Receipt
14/02/2023Inter-Line P Bolt £19.44) £3.89 £23.33Scalpings - Hoyle Copse Maintenance 55190230
16/02/2023[GOV.UK Clir Harris £5.00] £1.00] £6.00[Land Registry Search email
Clerks's Broadband February- Only 50% of invoice
18/01/2023Sky Broadband &Talk Bill The Clerk £11.88 £2.37] £14.25|claimed No number
03/02/2023|Post Office/Vodafone The Clerk £8.33 £1.67 £10.00|Clerk' Mobile Phone Top Up Till Receipt
20/02/2023[The Clerk £30.96) £0.00] £30.96| Clerks' Travel to Stoke Gabriel - see datils below [N/A
28/02/2023[The Clerk £748.19 £0.00] £748.19|Clerks' Salary, Addition| Hours and Holiday Pay | SHDC Payslip
TOTALS £903.00] £14.93 £017.93
TOILET ACCOUNT
24/01/2023[Source for Business Clir Collings £160.25 £6.83 £167.08[Toilet Water Supply 3080 7069 40
31/01/2023[Torbay Janitorial Services Ltd £234.00] £0.00] £234.00[Toilet Cleaning INV-1230
TOTAL £394.25 £6.83 £401.08]
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Mileage Date Mileage Expense Reason For Travel
10/02/2023 17.2 £7.74]Parish Asset Inspection
15/02/2023 17.2 £7.74]Parish Asset Inspection
20/02/2023 17.2 £7.74]Finance Committee Mtg
27/02/2023 17.2 £7.74]Full Council Mtg

Total Travel £30.96





